
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1457
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
TELEPHONE CONNCETIONS IN UTTAR PRADESH
CHHATRAPAL SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applicants on the waiting list for telephone connections in Bulandshahar district of Uttar Pradesh, exchanges- wise;

(b) by when telephone connections are likely to be provided to them;

(c) the number of new telephone exchanges proposed to be opened in the above district and the time frame set therefor;

(d) whether a proposal to augment the capacity of telephone exchanges in the above said district is also under consideration of the Government and the time by which the capacity is likely to be augmented;

(e ) whether the proposal regarding installation of Tax exchange system and BSE system in the above said district is under consideration of the Government; and

(f) if so, the time by which the said systems are likely to be installed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) There are 6763 number of applicants on the waiting list for telephone connections in Bulandshahar district of Uttar Pradesh. The exchange wise waiting list is given in Annexure.

(b) The telephone connections are likely to be provided by 30-06- 2003, subject to availability of resources.

(c) Four new telephone exchanges are proposed to be opened in Bulandshahar during the year 2002-03 subject to availability of resources.

(d) Yes, Sir. The Switching Capacity is planned to be augmented by 11948 lines during the year 2002-03 subject to availability of resources.

(e) There is no proposal for independent Trunk Automatic Exchange (TAX) and BSC system in Bulandshahar. BSC of Bulandshahar already exists at Ghaziabad.

(f) Does not arise in view of (e) above.

ANNEXURE

Exchange-wise Waiting List in Bulandshahar

S.No.     Name of Exchange   Waiting

1.      Agouta              121

2.      Arnia               136

3.      Ahmadgarh           76

4.      Anoopshahar         92

5.      Aurangabad          358
6.      Barar               121


7      B.B.Nagar           163

8.      Belon               15

9.      Biroli              78
10.     Dibyana             58
11.     Burgasi             108
12.     BSR ASR Rd.         3
13.     BSR BHOOR           305
14.     BSR Moti Bagh       122
15.     Chitsaun            262
16.     Chhatari            82
17.     Chola Chawki        148
18.     Danpur              60
19.     DAV BSR             154
20.     Bebai               112
21.     Gangthals           101
22.     Gulaothi            469
23.     Jahangirabad        246
24.     Jargvan             35
25.     Khurja              689
26.     Khurja City         0
27.     Karora              45
28.     Karanwas            24
29.     Khanpur             136
30.     Kharagwari          47
31.     Makhaina            28
32.     Madhupura           107
33.     Narora              47
34.     Pahasu              185
35.     Partapur            122
36. Pota Badhahapur 167
37.     Siyana              691
38.     Shikarpur           228
39.     Sankari Nagar       107
40. Senga Jagatpur 216
41.     Sikndrabad          87
42. Sikandrabad City 272
43.     SKD Satt.           131
44.     Unchangaon          3
45.     BSR BTS             0
46.     KRJ BTS             6
47.     PBI BTS             0
48.     SYN BTS             0
49.     SKD BTS             0
Total               6763
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